

**Reference Number:** FOI/LHCH/2015152  
**From:** Press/Media  
**Date:** 22 June 2015  
**Subject:** Income from overseas patients

**Q1** Does the Trust know how much income it obtained from overseas patients residing in countries that do not have a reciprocal health agreement with the UK, in the financial year 2013/14?

**A1** Yes

**Q2** If the answer to (1) is 'yes', please state the figure.

**A2** £24,426.39

**Q3** If the answer to (1) is 'yes', please state whether or not the Trust has published that figure in a public document. If so, please provide that document or a link to it.

**A3** No

**Q4** If the Trust has not published the figure in a public document, please state why it has not done so

**A4** No requirement to report separately

**Q5** Does the Trust know how much income it obtained from overseas patients residing in countries that do have a reciprocal health agreement with the UK, in the financial year 2013/14?

**A5** Yes

**Q6** If the answer to (5) is 'yes', please state the figure.

**A6** £51,604.08

**Q7** If the answer to (5) is 'yes', please state whether or not the Trust has published that figure in a public document. If so, please provide that document or a link to it.

**A7** Published in the 2013/14 Annual Report which is available on our website:  
[http://www.lhch.nhs.uk/About-Us/publications/lhch\\_annual\\_reports.aspx](http://www.lhch.nhs.uk/About-Us/publications/lhch_annual_reports.aspx)

**Q8** If the Trust has not published the figure in a public document, please state why it has not done so.

**A8** Information not held – not applicable